



Kellogg's Crunchy Nut (40 x 35g)

Product Information

| | |
|------------------|----------------------------------|
| Product Code | S1010 |
| Erudus ID | 6e5d119639f245e8943b1a5a2914a445 |
| Traded Unit GTIN | 5050083392870 |
| Internal GTIN | 5050083392863 |
| Supplier Name | Kellanova (previously Kellogg's) |
| Brand | Kellogg's |
| Storage | Ambient |

Product Description & Ingredients

| | |
|---------------------|---|
| Product Description | Breakfast just got a whole lot crunchier with Kellogg's Crunchy Nut Cereal. The irresistibly crunchy flakes of golden corn are drizzled in yummy honey and chopped peanuts. This breakfast table classic is certain to brighten up your day with the delicious taste of honey combined with the classic Crunchy Nut taste you know and love. Not only do they taste amazing, Kellogg's Crunchy Nut Corn Flakes are enriched with 8 vitamins & minerals, plus they are made with no artificial colours or flavours. The only trouble is they taste too good! Enjoy as part of a balanced diet and healthy lifestyle. *Please always check the label of the pack you receive as there may be differences from the information you read on site due to stock changeover. |
| Erudus Ingredients | Maize, sugar, PEANUTS (6%), BARLEY malt extract, molasses, honey (1%), salt, niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12. |

Allergens

| | |
|---------------------------|-----|
| Celery | No |
| Cereals Containing Gluten | Yes |
| Crustacea | No |
| Eggs | No |
| Fish | No |
| Lupin | No |
| Milk | No |

| | |
|-----------|-----|
| Molluscs | No |
| Mustard | No |
| Nuts | No |
| Peanuts | Yes |
| Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No |
| Sulphites | No |

Dietary Information

| | |
|--------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for Coeliacs | |
| Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet | |
| Suitable for a Vegan Diet | No |
| Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet | Yes |
| Approved for a Halal Diet | No |
| Approved for a Kosher Diet | No |

Nutritional Information

| | |
|---------------------------------|----------|
| Energy per 100g (kcal) | 398 kcal |
| Energy per 100g (kJ) | 1683 kJ |
| Carbs Per 100g | 82 g |
| Carbs of which Sugars per 100g | 35 g |
| Fat per 100g | 4.5 g |
| Fat of which Saturates per 100g | 0.7 g |
| Protein per 100g | 6 g |
| Fibre per 100g | 2.5 g |
| Salt per 100g | 0.75 g |

Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing, and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products. Consequently, any such information we provide is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the information given to us by our suppliers.

We do not, therefore, accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information.

From time to time, recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers may change, and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period until we are notified by the supplier of these changes and can update the product information on this site. **We therefore recommend that you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on the information provided by us on this site.** Please

also see our terms and conditions.